

Department of Civil Engineering Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

NOTICE

PROFESSOR AMIYA K. BASU RESEARCH AWARD IN STRUCTURAL DYNAMICS

Applications are invited from the Ph.D. scholars enrolled/registered with the **Department of Civil Engineering, IIEST Shibpur** and pursuing their research work in the field of **Structural Dynamics** for the above mentioned scholarship. A selected scholar would receive Rs. 10,000.00 per month in addition to other scholarships, if any, already available to them.

There are maximum of two scholarships which will be initially awarded for 12 months and may be extended for 12 more months on the basis of satisfactory performance in the research work.

Application, addressed to the Head, Civil Engineering Department, IIEST Shibpur and forwarded by the supervisor, is to be submitted on plain paper with necessary bio-data, supporting document on academic qualification and a write up on research achievement; if any, to the office of the Civil Engineering Department on or before 14th March, 2024.

29th February 2024

lang

(Chaitali Ray)

(Head, Civil Engineering Department)